Construction Scheduling

4.1 Work Breakdown Structure (WBS) Milestones

	Activity ID
	Activity Description
	

	M100
	Advertise Date (Start Milestone)
	

	M200
	Bid Date (Start Milestone)
	

	M300
	Award Date (Start Milestone)
	

	M400
	Start Design Work (Design/Build only) (Start Milestone)
	

	M480
	Complete Design Work (Design/Build only) (Finish Milestone)

	M500
	Construction Start Date (Start Milestone)
	

	M600
	Stage_ Complete (increase by 5) (Finish Milestone)
	

	M700
	Interim Completion Date(s) (Increase by 10) (Finish Milestone)

	M800
	ROW Availability Date(s) (Increase by 5) (Finish Milestone)
	

	M900
	Substantial Completion (Finish Milestone)
	

	M950
	Completion (Finish Milestone)
	

	4.1.1 Work Breakdown Structure
	

	
	
	
	

	WBS Code
	
	Title
	

	0
	
	Milestones
	

	C
	
	Construction
	

	C.00
	
	Administrative
	

	C.01
	
	Stage 1
	

	C.01.1A
	
	Stage 1 A
	

	C.01.1B
	
	Stage 1 B
	

	C.01.1C
	
	Stage 1 C
	

	C.01.1D
	
	Stage 1 D
	

	C.01.1E
	
	Stage 1 E
	

	C.02
	
	Stage 2
	

	C.02.2A
	
	Stage 2 A
	

	C.02.2B
	
	Stage 2 B
	

	C.02.2C
	
	Stage 2 C
	

	C.02.2D
	
	Stage 2 D
	

	C.02.2E
	
	Stage 2 E
	

	C.03
	
	Stage 3
	

	C.03.3A
	
	Stage 3 A
	

	C.03.3B
	
	Stage 3 B
	

	C.03.3C
	
	Stage 3 C
	

	C.03.3D
	
	Stage 3 D
	

	C.03.3E
	
	Stage 3 E
	

	C.10
	
	Final Cleanup
	

	D
	
	Design (Design/Build only)
	

	P
	
	Procurement
	

	P.CS
	
	Contractor Submittals (Not Materials)
	

	P.CS.01
	
	Safety Plan
	

	P.CS.02
	
	Night Lighting
	

	P.CS.03
	
	Demolition
	

	P.CS.04
	
	Disposal
	

	P.CS.05
	
	Paving
	

	P.CS.06
	
	Steel Erection
	

	P.CS.07
	
	Health and Safety Plan
	

	P.CS.08
	
	Deck Placement
	


	P.PP
	Permits
	

	P.PP.01
	Environmental
	

	P.PP.02
	Dewatering
	

	P.MS
	Material Submittals (Long Lead Items)
	

	P.MS .01
	Concrete
	

	P.MS .02
	Structural Steel
	

	P.MS .03
	Asphalt
	

	P.MS .04
	Electrical
	

	P.MS .05
	Sheeting/Cofferdam
	

	P.WD
	Working Drawings
	

	P.WD .01
	Bridge Working Drawings
	

	P.WD.01.01
	Bridge Working Drawings Requiring Design
	

	P.WD.01.01.01
	Structural Steel Working Drawings
	

	P.WD.01.01.02
	Structural Bearings
	

	P.WD.01.01.03
	Prestressed Concrete Beams
	

	P.WD.01.01.04
	Prestressed Concrete Piles
	

	P.WD.01.01.05
	Expansion Dams
	

	P.WD.01.01.06
	Cofferdams
	

	P.WD.01.01.07
	Sheeting
	

	P.WD.01.01.08
	Machinery for Movable Bridges
	

	P.WD.01.01.09
	Electrical Items for Movable Bridges
	

	P.WD.01.01.10
	Precast Concrete Culverts
	

	P.WD.01.01.11
	Steel Bridge Deck Forms
	

	P.WD.01.01.12
	Prefabricated Modular Walls
	

	P.WD.01.01.13
	Mechanical Stabilized Earth (MSE) Walls
	

	P.WD.01.01.14
	Concrete Crib Walls
	

	P.WD.01.01.15
	Alternate Retaining Wall Design
	

	P.WD.01.01.16
	Temporary Structures
	

	P.WD.01.01.17
	Temporary Shielding
	

	P.WD.01.01.18
	Electrical Items not pre-approved
	

	P.WD.01.02
	Bridge Working Drawings Not Requiring Design
	

	P.WD.01.02.01
	Structural Steel Working Drawings
	

	P.WD.01.02.02
	Structural Bearings
	

	P.WD.01.02.03
	Prestressed Concrete Beams
	

	P.WD.01.02.04
	Prestressed Concrete Piles
	

	P.WD.01.02.05
	Expansion Dams
	

	P.WD.01.02.06
	Cofferdams
	

	P.WD.01.02.07
	Machinery for Movable Bridges
	

	P.WD.01.02.08
	Electrical Items for Movable Bridges
	

	P.WD.01.02.09
	Strip Seals
	

	P.WD.01.02.10
	Armored Deck Joints
	

	P.WD.01.02.11
	Bridge Storm Drains
	

	P.WD.01.02.12
	Sign Support Structures
	

	P.WD.01.02.13
	GA Sign Support Posts
	

	P.WD.01.02.14
	Noise Barriers
	

	P.WD.01.02.15
	Bridge Railings and Fencing Anchorages
	

	P.WD.01.02.16
	Sign Legends
	

	P.WD.02
	Road Working Drawings
	

	P.WD.02.01
	Road requiring design
	

	P.WD.02.01.01
	Impact attenuators
	

	P.WD.02.01.02
	Sheeting
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	P.WD.02.01.03
	Electrical items not pre-approved

	P.WD.02.02
	Road not requiring design

	P.WD.02.02.01
	Impact attenuators

	P.WD.02.02.02
	Sign legends

	P.WD.02.02.03
	Recycled/synthetic routed spacers

	U
	Utility


4.2
Standard Activity Codes

4.2.1 RESP Responsibility

	RESP Code
	Title
	
	

	CONP
	Prime Contractor
	
	

	CONA
	Adjacent Contractor
	
	

	NACO
	Army Corp of Engineers
	
	

	NCOG
	Coast Guard
	
	

	NDBC
	Delaware Bridge Commission
	
	

	NDEP
	New Jersey DEP
	
	

	NDOT
	New Jersey Department of Transportation
	
	

	NDPA
	Delaware Port Authority
	
	

	NSJT
	South Jersey Transportation Authority
	
	

	NGSP
	NJ Highway Authority
	
	

	NPCM
	Pinelands Commission
	
	

	NPPA
	Palisades Parkway
	
	

	NPTA
	Port Authority of NY and NJ
	
	

	NTPK
	New Jersey Turnpike
	
	

	THRD
	Third Party (Property owners, etc.)
	
	

	UACE
	Atlantic City Electric DBA Connective
	
	

	UAMT
	Amtrak
	
	

	UATT
	AT&T
	
	

	UCBL
	Cable Utility
	
	

	UCVE
	City of Vineland Electric Co.
	
	

	UELG
	Elizabethtown Gas
	
	

	UELW
	Elizabethtown Water Company
	
	

	UGPN
	JCP&L DBA GPU Energy - (North)
	
	

	UGPS
	JCP&L DBA GPU Energy - (South)
	
	

	UMCI
	MCI WorldCom
	
	

	UMIW
	Middlesex Water
	
	

	UNGN
	New Jersey Natural Gas (North)
	
	

	UNGS
	New Jersey Natural Gas (South)
	
	

	UNJT
	New Jersey Transit
	
	

	UNJW
	New Jersey American Water
	
	

	UNWC
	United Water Company
	
	

	UPEC
	Public Service Electric (Central)
	
	

	UPEM
	Public Service Electric (Metropolitan)
	
	

	UPEP
	Public Service Electric (Palisades)
	
	

	UPES
	Public Service Electric (Southern)
	
	

	UPGN
	Public Service Gas (North)
	
	

	UPGS
	Public Service Gas (South)
	
	

	UPVS
	Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission
	
	

	UPVW
	Passaic Valley Water Commission
	
	

	UREL
	Rockland Electric
	
	

	URCR
	Consolidated Rail Corporation
	
	

	URNS
	Norfolk and Southern Railroad
	
	

	URCS
	CSX Transportation Inc.
	
	

	URNY
	New York Susquehanna & Western Railway Corporation
	
	

	USCC
	Sprint Communications Company L.P.
	
	

	USJG
	South Jersey Gas
	
	

	USPT
	Sprint DBA United Telephone Co of NJ
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	1316
	Freehold Borough
	

	1317
	Freehold Township
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	ITEM
	Type 1
	Type 2
	Type 3
	Type 4
	Type 5

	
	Construction
	Reconstruction
	Widening
	Resurfacing
	Intersections

	Mobilization
	10 Days*
	10 Days*
	5 Days
	2 Days
	2 Days

	Clearing Site
	4 Acres
	4 Acres
	4 Acres
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Stripping
	2 Acres
	2 Acres
	1 Acres
	
	
	

	Demolition of
	1 Unit
	1 Unit
	1 Unit
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Buildings
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pest Control
	10 Days
	10 Days
	10 Days
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Asbestos Clean-up
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Resident and Small
	4 Days
	4 Days
	4 Days
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Commercial
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Large Commercial
	10 Days
	10 Days
	10 Days
	
	
	

	Pavement Removal
	N/A
	
	2250 SY
	2250 SY
	2500 SY
	300
	SY

	Roadway Excavation
	3000 CY
	1000 CY
	1000 CY
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Embankment
	1500 CY
	350 CY
	350 CY
	N/A
	N/A
	

	Drainage Pipe
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Includes 1 Structure
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	36 inches and Smaller
	300
	LF
	150 LF
	150 LF
	N/A
	150
	LF

	Larger than 36 inches
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	100
	LF
	60 LF
	60 LF
	N/A
	60 LF

	Reset Castings
	N/A
	
	5 Units
	5 Units
	5 Units
	5 Units

	Extension Frames,
	N/A
	
	12 Units
	12 Units
	12 Units
	12 Units

	Rings and Grates
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Subbase
	350
	CY
	250 CY
	150 CY
	N/A
	50 CY

	Aggregate Base
	350
	CY
	250 CY
	150 CY
	N/A
	50 CY

	Course
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HMA
	1500 TONS
	1000 TONS
	750
	1300 TONS
	250
	TONS

	
	
	
	
	TONS
	
	
	

	Concrete
	2500 SY
	1000 SY
	750 SY
	N/A
	225
	SY

	Base or Surface
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Course
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


able A (Con’t) - Production Rates For Roadway Items

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ITEM
	Type 1
	Type 2
	Type 3
	Type 4
	Type 5

	
	Construction
	Reconstruction
	Widening
	Resurfacing
	Intersections

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Concrete Bridge
	200
	SY
	200
	SY
	200
	SY
	N/A
	
	N/A
	

	Approach
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Milling (up to 2
	N/A
	
	6000 SY
	6000 SY
	6000 SY
	2500 SY

	inches thick)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Concrete Barrier
	400
	LF
	350
	LF
	350
	LF
	250
	LF
	N/A
	

	Curb
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Concrete Vertical
	500
	LF
	400
	LF
	400
	LF
	300
	LF
	200
	LF

	Curb
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Concrete Sidewalk
	225
	SY
	200
	SY
	200
	SY
	150
	SY
	150
	SY

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Electrical Conduit
	600
	LF
	400
	LF
	400
	LF
	150
	LF
	150
	LF

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Fiber Optic Conduit
	1000 LF
	1000 LF
	1000 LF
	1000 LF
	N/A
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Electrical Wire
	1200 LF
	1200 LF
	1200 LF
	300
	LF
	300
	LF

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lighting Standards
	4 Unit
	4 Unit
	4 Unit
	N/A
	
	4 Unit

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Traffic Signal
	20 Days per
	20 Days per
	20 Days per
	20 Days per
	20 Days per

	Installation (1)
	Intersection
	Intersection
	Intersection
	Intersection
	Intersection

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Reset Beam Guide
	N/A
	
	500
	LF
	500
	LF
	400
	LF
	N/A
	

	Rail
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Beam Guide Rail
	750
	LF
	750
	LF
	750
	LF
	500
	LF
	N/A
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chain Link Fence
	400
	LF
	400
	LF
	400
	LF
	N/A
	
	N/A
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Overhead Sign
	15 Days per
	15 Days per
	15 Days per
	15 Days per
	N/A
	

	Structure (2)
	Structure
	Structure
	Structure
	Structure
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Landscaping, Turf
	10,000 SY
	10,000 SY
	10,000 SY
	N/A
	
	N/A
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Landscape, Planting
	Planting
	Planting
	Planting
	Planting
	N/A
	

	(3)
	Season
	Season
	Season
	Season
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Final Acceptance (4)
	60 Calendar
	60 Calendar
	60 Calendar
	60 Calendar
	60 Calendar

	
	Days
	Days
	Days
	Days
	Days

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Note: Production Rates are based on 8-hour working day per crew. (1) Manufacturing and delivery of steel traffic signal poles requires 4 months,

aluminum lighting and traffic signal poles require 2 months and traffic signal controllers require 4 months.

(2) Allow 2 months for working drawing approval, fabrication and delivery.

(3) Optimal Planting seasons - from March 1 to May 15 and from August 15 to December 1.

(4) These are minimum time frames.
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7.6 Table B

Production Rates For Bridge Items

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Type 1
	Type 2
	Type 3
	Type 4
	Type 5

	
	ITEM
	Construction
	Reconstruction
	Superstruc
	Deck
	Overlay

	
	
	
	
	ture
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Cofferdams
	20 days
	20 days
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Retaining Walls (1,3)
	20 days /
	20 days/
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	(Cast-in-Place)
	100 LF
	100 LF
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Retaining Walls (MSE
	15 days / 100
	15 days / 100 LF
	MA
	NA
	NA

	
	etc)
	LF
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Box Culverts
	10 days / 30 LF
	10 days / 30 LF
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	(Cast-in-Place)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Box Culverts (2)
	5 days / 30 LF
	5 days / 30 LF
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	
	(Precast)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Notes:

Production Rates are based on 8-hour working day per crew. For two bridges add 50%, for each additional bridge add 25%.

For Stage Construction, consider each stage to be a separate bridge.

For bridges over water or railroads add 30 days, except for Type 5 for which no adjustment is necessary.

Production rates include the time required for concrete curing.

(1) Add 5 days per 100 LF if temporary sheeting is required.

(2) Includes excavation and placing, allow 3-4 months for working drawing approval, fabrication and delivery.

(3) Use for Reinforced Earth, Double Wall and Anchored Walls.

Type 1 = New Construction on new alignment.

Type 2 = Remove existing bridge and construct new bridge at same location. Type 3 = Replace deck and beams including minor substructure repair.

Type 4 = Replace deck.

Type 5 = Deck patching and LMC overlay (subtract 10 days if overlay is bituminous concrete).
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7.6 Table C

Bridge Item Production Rates on a One Span Bridge (40 to 100 feet Range)


	
	
	Bridge
	
	
	
	Type 1
	
	2
	
	
	
	3
	
	4
	
	
	
	5
	
	

	
	
	Type/Bridge
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Item
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	New on
	
	New on
	
	
	
	Superstructure
	
	Deck
	
	
	
	B, C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	New
	
	Same
	
	
	
	Replacement
	
	Replacement
	
	
	
	& LMC
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	Alignment
	
	Alignment
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Demolition
	--
	
	16-28 days
	
	
	
	8-16 days
	
	7-14 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Foundation
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	--
	--
	--
	
	

	
	
	Excavation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Piles
	
	
	
	4-6 days
	
	4-6 days
	--
	--
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Footing
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	--
	--
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Abutment, Pier, &
	
	
	
	6-8 days
	
	6-8 days
	--
	--
	--
	
	

	
	
	WW’s
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Substructure
	
	
	
	14 days
	
	14 days
	--
	--
	--
	
	

	
	
	Curing
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	--
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Framing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Deck Joints
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Deck Forms
	
	
	
	7-12 days
	
	7-12 days
	
	
	
	7-12 days
	
	7-12 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Shear Connectors
	
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	1-2 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Deck
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	2-4 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Deck Slab Curing
	
	
	
	14 days
	
	14 days
	
	
	
	14 days
	
	14 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	Header
	
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	1-2 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Parapets
	
	
	
	2 days
	
	2 days
	
	
	
	2 days
	
	2 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Preformed Joint
	
	
	
	1 day
	
	1 day
	
	
	
	1 day
	
	1 day
	
	
	
	1 day
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Railing/Fence
	
	
	
	3 days
	
	3 days
	
	
	
	3 days
	
	3 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Sawcut Deck
	
	
	
	1 day
	
	1 day
	
	
	
	1 day
	
	1 day
	
	
	
	1 day
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Substructure
	--
	--
	
	
	
	6-12 days
	
	2-4 days
	--
	
	

	
	
	Rehabilitation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Deck Repairs
	--
	--
	--
	--
	6-12
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	days
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Total
	
	
	
	64-85 days
	
	80-113 days
	
	
	
	50-77 days
	
	43-63 days
	26-36
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	days
	
	



Allow 2 months (steel beams) and 3 months (concrete beams) for working drawing approval, fabrication and delivery. Designer will verify anticipated timeframes prior to Final Submission.
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7.6 Table D

Bridge Item Production Rates on a Two Span Bridge (180 to 200 feet Range)

	
	Bridge
	
	
	Type 1
	
	
	2
	
	
	3
	
	
	4
	
	5
	

	
	Type/Bridge
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Item
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	New on
	
	
	New on
	
	
	Superstructure
	
	
	Deck
	
	B, C &
	

	
	
	
	
	New
	
	
	Same
	
	
	Replacement
	
	
	replacement
	
	LMC
	

	
	
	
	
	Alignment
	
	
	Alignment
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Demolition
	
	--
	
	
	26-48 days
	
	
	16-32 days
	
	
	14-28 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Foundation
	
	
	3-5 days
	
	
	3-5 days
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	

	
	Excavation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Piles
	
	
	6-10 days
	
	
	6-10 days
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Footing
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Abutment, Pier, &
	
	
	9-13 days
	
	
	9-13 days
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	

	
	WW’s
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Substructure
	
	
	14 days
	
	
	14 days
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	

	
	Curing
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	--
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Framing
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Deck Joints
	
	
	3-6 days
	
	
	3-6 days
	
	
	3-6 days
	
	
	3-6 days
	
	3-6 days
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Deck Forms
	
	
	14-24 days
	
	
	14-24 days
	
	
	14-24 days
	
	
	14-24 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Shear Connectors
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	
	2-4 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Deck
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	
	4-8 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Deck Slab Curing
	
	
	14 days
	
	
	14 days
	
	
	14 days
	
	
	14 days
	
	--
	

	
	Header
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Preformed Joint
	
	
	2 days
	
	
	2 days
	
	
	2 days
	
	
	2 days
	
	2 days
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Parapets
	
	
	4 days
	
	
	4 days
	
	
	4 days
	
	
	4 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Railing/Fence
	
	
	6 days
	
	
	6 days
	
	
	6 days
	
	
	6 days
	
	--
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Sawcut Deck
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	
	1-2 days
	
	1-2 days
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Substructure
	
	--
	
	--
	
	
	9-18 days
	
	
	3-6 days
	
	--
	

	
	Rehabilitation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Deck Repairs
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	
	--
	
	12-24
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	days
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Working Drawing
	
	45
	
	45
	
	45
	
	45
	
	45
	

	
	Approval
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TOTAL
	
	
	91-130 days
	
	117-178
	
	
	80-130 days
	
	
	68-106 days
	
	36-56
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	days
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	days
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Appendix D

Sample 1 Time Impact Evaluation (TIE) - Form DC-186
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Sample 2 Time Impact Evaluation (TIE) - Form DC-186
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